
OPOTC PRIVATE SECURITY ACADEMY 

Course Calendar – Summer 2019 (Curriculum Code: PSA-038) 

 

Strategic Training Group, LLC 
 

CLASS DATE CLASS TIME: UNIT & TOPIC  

Week 1   

Monday, 09 September 2019 1730-1830: Administration 1:1 Introduction to Basic Training (1 Hour)  

 1830-2030: Administration 1:2 Role of Private Security (2 Hours)  

   

Tuesday, 10 September 2019 1730-1930: Administration 1:3 Ethics and Professionalism* (2 Hours)  

 1930-2030: Human Relations 3:1 Interacting with the Media (1 Hour)  

   

Wednesday, 11 September 2019 1730-2130: Safety & Protective Services 6:1 Fire Safety (4 Hours)  

   

Thursday, 12 September 2019 1730-2130: Human Relations 3:2 Crisis Intervention* (4 Hours)  

   

Saturday, 14 September 2019   0800-1830: Firearms 9:2 Semi-Auto – Classroom ***   OPTIONAL COURSE 

Sunday, 15 September 2019   0800-1830: Firearms 9:2 Semi-Auto – Range ***   OPTIONAL COURSE 

Week 2   

Monday, 16 September 2019 1730-2130: Human Relations 3:2 Crisis Intervention* (4 Hours)  

   

Tuesday, 17 September 2019 1730-2130: Homeland Security 10:3 NIMS*** (4 Hours)  

   

Wednesday, 18 September 2019 1730-1930: Human Relations 3:5 Juveniles (2 Hours)  

 1930-2130: Communications 4:3 Interviews (2 Hours)  

   

Thursday, 19 September 2019 1730-2130: Homeland Security 10:1 Terrorism Awareness (4 Hours)  

   

Week 3   

Monday, 23 September 2019 1730-2130: Communications 4:2 Report Writing (4 Hours)  

   

Tuesday, 24 September 2019 0800-1600: Impact Weapons Certification OPTIONAL COURSE 

Tuesday, 24 September 2019 1730-2130: Communications 4:2 Report Writing (4 Hours)  

   

Wednesday, 25 September 2019 0800-1400: OC Individual Chemical Aerosol Certification OPTIONAL COURSE 

Wednesday, 25 September 2019 1730-1930: Legal 2:1 Overview of the CJ System (2 Hours)  

 1930-2130: Legal 2:3 Liability* (2 Hours)  

   

Thursday, 26 September 2019 1730-1930: Legal 2:7 Testifying (2 Hours)  

   

 *Mandatory Attendance **Mandatory Skill ***Mandatory Attendance & Skill  



OPOTC PRIVATE SECURITY ACADEMY 

Course Calendar – Summer 2019 (Curriculum Code: PSA-038) 

 

School: Strategic Training Group, LLC 
 

CLASS DATE CLASS TIME: UNIT & TOPIC  

Week 4   

Monday, 30 September 2019 1730-1930: Safety & Protective Services 6:4 Crowd Control (2 Hours)  

 1930-2130: Safety & Protective Services 6:2 Occupational Safety (2 Hours)  

   

Tuesday, 01 October 2019 1730-2130: First Aid / CPR / AED 8:1 First Aid***(4 Hours)  

   

Wednesday, 02 October 2019 1730-2130: First Aid / CPR / AED 8:1 First Aid***(4 Hours)  

   

Thursday, 03 October 2019 1730-2130: Homeland Security 10:2 ICS*** ( 4 Hours)  

   

Week 5   

Monday, 07 October 2019 1730-2030: Loss Prevention* 5:1 (3 Hours)  

   

Tuesday, 08 October 2019 1730-2130: Safety & Protective Services 6:3 Patrol Techniques (4 Hours)  

   

Wednesday, 09 October 2019 1630-2130: Human Relations 3:7 Community Diversity & Procedural Justice*  (5 Hours)  

   

Thursday, 10 October 2019 1630-1730: Human Relations 3:7 Community Diversity & Procedural Justice*  (1 Hours)  

 1730-2130: Human Relations 3:3 Drug Awareness (4 Hours)  

   

Saturday, 12 October 2019 0800-1830: Firearms 9:2 Semi-Auto – Classroom ***   OPTIONAL COURSE 

Sunday, 14 October 2019 0800-1830: Firearms 9:2 Semi-Auto – Range ***   OPTIONAL COURSE 

Week 6   

Monday, 14 October 2019 1730-2130: Safety & Protective Services 6:3 Patrol Techniques (4 Hours)  

   

Tuesday, 15 October 2019 1730-2030: Loss Prevention* 5:1 (3 Hours)  

   

Wednesday, 16 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

Thursday, 17 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   
 *Mandatory Attendance **Mandatory Skill ***Mandatory Attendance & Skill  

 



 

 

 

OPOTC PRIVATE SECURITY ACADEMY 

Course Calendar – Summer 2019 (Curriculum Code: PSA-038) 

School: Strategic Training Group, LLC 
 

CLASS DATE CLASS TIME: UNIT & TOPIC  

Week 7   

Monday, 21 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

 Tuesday, 22 October 2019   0800-1600: Impact Weapons Certification   OPTIONAL COURSE 

Tuesday, 22 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

Wednesday, 24 October 2019 0800-1400: OC Individual Chemical Aerosol Certification   OPTIONAL COURSE 

Wednesday, 23 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

Thursday, 24 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

Week 8   

Monday, 28 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

Tuesday, 29 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

Wednesday, 30 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

Thursday, 31 October 2019 1730-2130: Subject Control Techniques 7:1 (4 Hours)***  

   

   

 *Mandatory Attendance **Mandatory Skill ***Mandatory Attendance & Skill  

 
Each Cadet must maintain a hand written notebook. The Cadet Notebooks (O.A.C. 109:2-3-08) will be evaluated in the following 

seven areas: (1) Sufficiency of Course Content; (2) Organization; (3) Appropriateness of the Material; (4) Regularity of Entries; (5) 

Neatness; (6) Accuracy; (7) Legibility. Notebooks will be reviewed often for compliance with the above standards. 


